PROSPECT HEIGHTS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

LEGAL NOTICE

The Prospect Heights Fire Protection District, Cook County, Illinois, does hereby invite sealed qualifications for the following project(s): **Prospect Heights Fire Protection District Renovation and Addition.**

Qualifications will be received until <u>3:00 P.M.</u> Prevailing Local Time on the <u>1st of April in 2024</u> by <u>email</u> to the Prospect Heights Fire Protection District. Qualifications shall be submitted via <u>email</u> to the Fire Chief Drew Smith, dsmith@phfire.com and Jamie Zaura, jamiez@845designgroup.com . A **mandatory** walk through of the existing building, Station 9, 10 E. Camp McDonald Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070, is scheduled for <u>Wednesday, March 20, 2024 at 9:00 am</u>.

Those desiring to provide a proposal for qualifications may obtain copies of the RFQ through the Architect, 845 Design Group, PC, Jamie Zaura, jamiez@845designgroup.com, (708)872-4146.

Those submitting their qualifications will be required to comply with all laws including those related to employment of labor and the payment of local prevailing wage rates.

Each Construction Manager shall satisfy the Prospect Heights Fire Protection District as to their ability, financial and otherwise, to perform the work specified.

The Prospect Heights Fire Protection District reserves the right to reject any and all applicants, to waive any informalities in the process, and to make award to the Construction Manager, which, in its' opinion, is most advantageous to the Prospect Heights Fire Protection District.

PROSPECT HEIGHTS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Published March 4, 2024